506661577 05/13/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6708391

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
BENJAMIN HERTZE	BERG			11/21/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	EOS EI	EOS ENERGY STORAGE LLC			
Street Address:	3920 P	3920 PARK AVENUE			
City:	EDISO	EDISON			
State/Country:	NEW J	ERSEY			
Postal Code:	08820				
Property Ty	-	Number			
Property Ty Application Numbe	-	Number 17319522			
Application Numbe	r:				
	r:				
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	r: E DATA ill be sent to	17319522 the e-mail address first			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to ; if provideo	17319522 the e-mail address first ; if that is unsuccessful			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Email:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	17319522 the e-mail address first	, it will be sent vi		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number	r: E DATA ill be sent to ; if provideo ne:	17319522 the e-mail address first ; if that is unsuccessful pto@bciplaw.com	, it will be sent vi _AW LLP		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nam	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne:	17319522 <i>the e-mail address first</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful</i> oto@bciplaw.com BOTOS CHURCHILL IP I	, it will be sent vi LAW LLP JITE 401	a US Mail.	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	r: E DATA ill be sent to ; if provideo ne:	17319522 the e-mail address first ; if that is unsuccessful oto@bciplaw.com BOTOS CHURCHILL IP I 430 MOUNTAIN AVE., SI	, it will be sent vi LAW LLP JITE 401 W JERSEY 07974	a US Mail.	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided ne: T NUMBER:	17319522 <i>the e-mail address first</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful</i> pto@bciplaw.com BOTOS CHURCHILL IP I 430 MOUNTAIN AVE., SI NEW PROVIDENCE, NE	, <i>it will be sent vi</i> _AW LLP JITE 401 W JERSEY 07974 14] [R]	a US Mail.	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided ne: T NUMBER:	the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful pto@bciplaw.com BOTOS CHURCHILL IP I 430 MOUNTAIN AVE., SI NEW PROVIDENCE, NE EOS 3.3F-014 C [1	, <i>it will be sent vi</i> LAW LLP JITE 401 W JERSEY 07974 14] [R] YD	a US Mail.	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided ne: T NUMBER:	the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful oto@bciplaw.com BOTOS CHURCHILL IP L 430 MOUNTAIN AVE., SU NEW PROVIDENCE, NE EOS 3.3F-014 C [1 LESLEY ANNE BO	, <i>it will be sent vi</i> LAW LLP JITE 401 W JERSEY 07974 14] [R] YD	a US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
	EOS 3.3F-014 [90]	
Whereas, IBenjamin Hertzberg		
297 Crowells Road, Apt. C, Highland Park, NJ 08904	of	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and usefu	d'Impagement of the	
ZINC-HALIDE BATTERY USING A DEEP EUTECTIC SOLVENT	A MARCH COTROL VER	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was		
Application Number 16/301,124	filed on November 13, 2018	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was e	xeculed by me	
x for which an International Application was filed on May 17, 201	7	
PCT/US2017/033028, designating the United States.	<u>T</u> , 65	
Whereas, EOS Energy Storage LLC		
a corporation of the <u>State of New Jersey</u> herein referred to as "assigned	a mailing a state of the	
BOEDT AIX AVENUE, EDISON, NJ U8820	- mouse manning address is	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all origina part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or grante and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all a claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents an requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefit of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg- hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to exec continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said in to said assignee or its assigns. In communicate to said excitance	I. divisional, continuation, continuation-in- d therefor in the United States of America applications and patents for said invention) any law or treaty, and including the right d Trademarks is hereby authorized and rom to said assignee herein, as assignee al representatives, heirs and assigns do ute and deliver all original, divisional.	
undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become in rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the exportance and paid by said assignee.	is representatives all facts known to the estify in any interferences or other legal volved, to sign all lawful papers, make all its successors, assigns and nominees to enses incident to said applications to be and interest in United States Provisional June 9, 2016, respectively, and in the	
undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become im- rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the exploration and paid by said assignee.	is representatives all facts known to the estify in any interferences or other legal volved, to sign all lawful papers, make all its successors, assigns and nominees to enses incident to said applications to be and interest in United States Provisional <u>June 9, 2016</u> , respectively, and in the right to claim priority or benefit of said ty in the countries of the world.	
Indersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become imported by the patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the exploration patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the exploration patent protection for said assignee and paid by said assignee.	is representatives all facts known to the estify in any interferences or other legal volved, to sign all lawful papers, make all its successors, assigns and nominees to enses incident to said applications to be and interest in United States Provisional <u>June 9, 2016</u> , respectively, and in the right to claim priority or benefit of said ty in the countries of the world.	
Indersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to the boroceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become in ightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the explorement protection for said assignee all of my right, title and Application Nos. 62/337,414 and 62/347,680 filed May 17, 2016 and invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including the topolication Nos. 62/337,414 and 62/347,680 pursuant to any law or treating and to hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing afficient when known.	is representatives all facts known to the estify in any interferences or other legal volved, to sign all lawful papers, make all its successors, assigns and nominees to enses incident to said applications to be and interest in United States Provisional <u>June 9, 2016</u> , respectively, and in the right to claim priority or benefit of said ty in the countries of the world.	
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filling proceeding to any law or treated to any law or treated to the the treated to the total to a set to a	is representatives all facts known to the estify in any interferences or other legal volved, to sign all lawful papers, make all its successors, assigns and nominees to enses incident to said applications to be and interest in United States Provisional <u>June 9, 2016</u> , respectively, and in the right to claim priority or benefit of said ty in the countries of the world.	
undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become improvements, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the explorement protection for said assignee all of my right, title and Application Nos. 62/337,414 and 62/347,680 filed May 17, 2016 and invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including the Application Nos. 62/337,414 and 62/347,680 pursuant to any law or treat to hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing application when known. ated: 1 20	is representatives all facts known to the estify in any interferences or other legal volved, to sign all lawful papers, make all its successors, assigns and nominees to enses incident to said applications to be and interest in United States Provisional <u>June 9, 2016</u> , respectively, and in the right to claim priority or benefit of said ty in the countries of the world.	
undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become improvements in all countries, the explosition patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the explosition patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the explosition nos. 62/337,414 and 62/347,680 filed May 17, 2016 and nvention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including the Application Nos. 62/337,414 and 62/347,680 pursuant to any law or treat Application Nos. 62/337,414 and 62/347,680 pursuant to any law or treat Application Nos. 62/337,414 and 62/347,680 pursuant to any law or treat Application Nos. 62/337,414 and 62/347,680 pursuant to any law or treat Application Nos. 62/337,414 and 62/347,680 pursuant to any law or treat Application when known. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filling application when known. ated: 11 20 20 State 55: DUNTY OF 55: E IT REMEMBERED, that on this day of	is representatives all facts known to the estify in any interferences or other legal volved, to sign all lawful papers, make all its successors, assigns and nominees to enses incident to said applications to be and interest in United States Provisional <u>June 9, 2016</u> , respectively, and in the right to claim priority or benefit of said ty in the countries of the world. Ing date and application number of said	
undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become improvements, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the explosite and paid by said assignee. I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and Application Nos. 62/337,414 and 62/347,680 filed May 17, 2016 and invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including the Application Nos. 62/337,414 and 62/347,680 pursuant to any law or treat the application Nos. 62/337,414 and 62/347,680 pursuant to any law or treat the application Nos. 62/337,414 and 62/347,680 pursuant to any law or treat the application Nos. 62/337,414 and 62/347,680 pursuant to any law or treat the application Nos. 62/337,414 and 62/347,680 pursuant to any law or treat the application Nos. 62/337,414 and 62/347,680 pursuant to any law or treat the application when known. III 21 20 20 Attender III 20 20 20 ITATE OF	is representatives all facts known to the estify in any interferences or other legal volved, to sign all lawful papers, make all its successors, assigns and nominees to enses incident to said applications to be and interest in United States Provisional <u>June 9, 2016</u> , respectively, and in the right to claim priority or benefit of said ty in the countries of the world. Ing date and application number of said	

RECORDED: 05/13/2021

PATENT REEL: 056232 FRAME: 0830